Arterial roads, where rush hour periods exist, will not be considered in 
the exemption, nor will on-street paid parking spots. These additional parking 
exemptions could 'unlock' just over thirty-two hundred (3,200) kilometres of curb length 
and approximately three-hundred and eighty-six thousand (386,000) parking spaces 
across the city, although they would be limited to those locations only with Community 
Council approval.  

The recommendation to exempt free-floating car-share vehicles from the three (3) 
parking restrictions, listed above, in the Community Council approved areas will provide